
 

         Commencement and repeals matrix                     ► = switch on/commence        ■ = switch off/repeal 
 

 Entirely new ABS New ABS (rec. bod 
or RSP previously) New RB New RSP Existing RB (NLM) Existing RB (other) Existing RSP Special Bodies Renewals Individuals 

Authorisation 
Rules ► 10/08/11 

► 10/08/11 (for 
purposes of 
applications) 

► 31/03/12 
(or sooner to allow 

applications) 

► 31/03/12 
(or sooner to allow 

applications) 

► 31/03/12 
(or sooner to allow 

applications for 
changes) 

Grace period (from RB 
transition to new rules 
on 31/03/12) to comply 

with COLP/COFA 
requirements 
ends 06/10/12 

► 31/03/12 
Grace period (from RB 
transition to new rules 
on 31/03/12) to comply 

with  COLP/COFA 
requirements 
ends 6/10/12 

► 31/03/12 
Grace period ends 

31/10/12: 
- COLP/COFA 
- information 

► 10/08/11 (only 
limited reference to 

special bodies) 
Amend to allow 

applications wef 2013 

N/A 
N/A except 
RSPs from 

2012 

The Code 
(new) 

► 10/08/11 (for 
purposes of 
applications) 

► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 Will apply from date of 
applications N/A ►06/10/11 

The Code 
(existing) N/A ■ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11 N/A N/A ■ 06/10/11 

Practice 
Framework 

Rules 

► 10/08/11 (for 
purposes of 
applications) 

► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 Will apply from date of 
applications N/A ►06/10/11 

Practising 
Regulations 

re RSP 
authorisation 

N/A N/A N/A 
■31/03/12 

(but stop accepting 
applications sooner) 

N/A N/A ■ 31/03/12 N/A N/A N/A 

Recognised 
Bodies 

Regulations 
N/A N/A 

■ 31/03/12 
(but stop accepting 
applications sooner) 

N/A 
■ 31/03/12 

(but stop accepting 
applications sooner) 

■ 31/03/12 N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Training 
Regs, 

Admission 
Regs, 

Keeping of 
the Roll 

Regs, QLTT, 
Higher 

Courts Qual 
Regs 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

The 
Principles 

► 10/08/11 (for 
purposes of 
applications) 

► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 Will apply from date of 
applications ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 

Statutory 
Trust rules 

► 6/10/11 
 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 31/03/13 N/A N/A 

Financial 
Services – 
Scope & 

COB 

► 6/10/11 
 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 31/03/13 N/A N/A 

Property 
Selling Rules N/A N/A ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 

N/A from 06/10/12 ► 06/10/11 ► 06/10/11 N/A N/A N/A 

Indemnity 
and 

Indemnity 
Insurance 

Rules 

► 01/10/11 ► 01/10/11 ► 01/10/11 ► 01/10/11 ► 01/10/11 ► 01/10/11 ► 01/10/11 
 ► 31/03/13 N/A ► 01/10/11 

 

Disciplinary ► 6/10/11 
► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 31/03/13 N/A 
► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

Costs 
Recovery 

► 06/10/11 
or 

N/A (no s.69) 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

or 
N/A (no s.69) 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

or N/A from 6/10/12 
(no s.69) 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 31/03/13 
or 

N/A (no s.69) 
N/A 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

Accounts 
Rules 

► 06/10/11 (for 
purposes of 
applications) 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 31/03/13 N/A 
► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

Comp Fund 
Rules  

► 08/08/11 (for 
purposes of 
applications) 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

Will apply from date of 
applications N/A 

► 06/10/11 
■ 06/10/11 

 


