## 



	Entirely new ABS	New ABS (rec. bod or RSP previously)	New RB	New RSP	Existing RB (NLM)	Existing RB (other)	Existing RSP	Special Bodies	Renewals	Individuals
Authorisation Rules	▶ 10/08/11	▶ 10/08/11 (for purposes of applications)	➤ 31/03/12 (or sooner to allow applications)	➤ 31/03/12 (or sooner to allow applications)	▶ 31/03/12 (or sooner to allow applications for changes) Grace period (from RB transition to new rules on 31/03/12) to comply with COLP/COFA requirements ends 06/10/12	▶ 31/03/12 Grace period (from RB transition to new rules on 31/03/12) to comply with COLP/COFA requirements ends 6/10/12	➤ 31/03/12 Grace period ends 31/10/12: - COLP/COFA - information	▶ 10/08/11 (only limited reference to special bodies) Amend to allow applications wef 2013	N/A	N/A except RSPs from 2012
The Code (new)	▶ 10/08/11 (for purposes of applications)	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	Will apply from date of applications	N/A	▶06/10/11
The Code (existing)	N/A	■ 06/10/11	<b>06/10/11</b>	■ 06/10/11	■ 06/10/11	■ 06/10/11	■ 06/10/11	N/A	N/A	<b>06/10/11</b>
Practice Framework Rules	► 10/08/11 (for purposes of applications)	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	Will apply from date of applications	N/A	▶06/10/11
Practising Regulations re RSP authorisation	N/A	N/A	N/A	■31/03/12 (but stop accepting applications sooner)	N/A	N/A	■ 31/03/12	N/A	N/A	N/A
Recognised Bodies Regulations	N/A	N/A	■ 31/03/12 (but stop accepting applications sooner)	N/A	■ 31/03/12 (but stop accepting applications sooner)	■ 31/03/12	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Training Regs, Admission Regs, Keeping of the Roll Regs, QLTT, Higher Courts Qual Regs	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11
The Principles	▶ 10/08/11 (for purposes of applications)	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	Will apply from date of applications	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11
Statutory Trust rules	▶ 6/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	<ul><li>▶ 06/10/11</li><li>■ 06/10/11</li></ul>	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	<ul><li>▶ 06/10/11</li><li>■ 06/10/11</li></ul>	▶ 31/03/13	N/A	N/A
Financial Services – Scope & COB	▶ 6/10/11	➤ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	➤ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	▶ 31/03/13	N/A	N/A
Property Selling Rules	N/A	N/A	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11 N/A from 06/10/12	▶ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11	N/A	N/A	N/A
Indemnity and Indemnity Insurance Rules	▶ 01/10/11	▶ 01/10/11	▶ 01/10/11	▶ 01/10/11	▶ 01/10/11	▶ 01/10/11	▶ 01/10/11	▶ 31/03/13	N/A	▶ 01/10/11
Disciplinary	▶ 6/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	▶ 31/03/13	N/A	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11
Costs Recovery	▶ 06/10/11 or N/A (no s.69)	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11 or N/A (no s.69)	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11 or N/A from 6/10/12 (no s.69)	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	➤ 31/03/13 or N/A (no s.69)	N/A	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11
Accounts Rules	▶ 06/10/11 (for purposes of applications)	➤ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	➤ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	▶ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	▶ 31/03/13	N/A	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11
Comp Fund Rules	▶ 08/08/11 (for purposes of applications)	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	➤ 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11	Will apply from date of applications	N/A	► 06/10/11 ■ 06/10/11